

^

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5923/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 05/03/2008 in CRLM No.47809/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIRENDRA KUMAR SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJAY KUMAR MANDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

for RR.1 & 2 Mr.B.K. Shahi, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mona Rajvanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is
adjourned by eight weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master