

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5923/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2008 in CRLM No.  
47809/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIRENDRA KUMAR SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJAY KUMAR MANDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Bishwajit Kr. Shahi,Adv.

Mr. S.S.Bandyopadhyay,Adv.

Ms. Mona Rajvanshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We do not find any ground to interfere  
in this matter. The special leave petition is  
accordingly dismissed.

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master